OP \$115.00 5488412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM865465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Greer		01/03/2024	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tillman Allen Greer LLC	
Street Address:	25 E. Main Street	
City:	Buford	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30518	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5488412	GEORGIA BUSINESS JOURNAL	
Registration Number:	6934492	GBJ	
Registration Number:	5514830	#LOVEGWINNETT	
Registration Number:	3693207	STORY ROAD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8887624511

Email: aschwartz@schwartzip.com

Correspondent Name: Adam E. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 244 5th Avenue, #2157

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam E Schwartz	
SIGNATURE:	/adam e schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Doc - Jan 3 2024 - 3-15 PM#page1.tif source=Doc - Jan 3 2024 - 3-15 PM#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008307 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DAVID GREER ("Assignor"), a United States individual with an address at 3380 Branch Mill Court, Buford, GA 30519 is desirous of assigning all his rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks shown on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), and all goodwill therein, to Assignee.

WHEREAS, TILLMAN ALLEN GREER LLC ("Assignee"), a Georgia limited liability company with an address at 25 E. Main Street, Buford, GA 30518 is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the common law rights associated therewith.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts by one or more parties. All such counterparts, when so executed, shall be deemed to constitute one final agreement as if one document had been signed by all parties to this Agreement. Each such counterpart, upon execution and delivery of all counterparts, shall be deemed to be a complete and original of this Agreement. A telecopy or facsimile transmission of a signed counterpart of this Agreement shall be sufficient to bind the party or parties whose signature(s) appear thereon.

Dated: January 3, 2024

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

DAVID GREER

TILLMAN ALLEN GREER LLC

By:

Name: DAUID A. GREEN

Title: PRESIDENT

Exhibit A Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status
GEORGIA BUSINESS JOURNAL	87375329	5488412	Registered
Anı			
GBJ	97132792	6934492	Registered
GBJ			
#LOVEGWINNETT	87397863	5514830	Registered
STORY ROAD	77271438	3693207	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 008307 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 01/03/2024